pate: February 26 s 19. .80

FORM :v-; ; . e g
rse per

o Well No. 6-1548-U

08-78]

[ APT Well No. 47 - 983 _g319

State County Fermit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA i
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

3 !

WELL TYPE: 01l / Gas X / !

(If "Gas", Production__ X / Underground storzge / Deep f Shallow_X /)

Watershed: Middle Fork River =

LOCATION: Elevation: 2340

District: Roaring Creek  County: Randolph Quadranzle: Ellamore
GEiL Srexagon  UNTON DETLLING:  TNG. DESIGNATED AGINT UNION DRILLING, INC.
Address P.0. Drawer 40 ’ Address PO Deazavr L0

Buckhannon, WV 26201 ———Buckhannon;—WV—2620———

Harry McMullan, Jr. Estate

OIL & GAS

ROYALTY CWNER Harry McMullan, III, Agent COAL OPERATOR
" Address P.0. Box 8 Address
Washington, NC 27889
Acreage 8,663 COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Harry %cgu}}an, ff Eitate
SURFPACE OWNER Westvaco Name _ Harry McMullan; 1, Agent
address 203 Randolph Avenue Address P.0. Box 8
Elkins, WV 26241 Washington, NC 27889
Acreage _ 33Q ) Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: ) Address
Name
Address CCAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATICN ON RECORD:
Name AMAX COAL CO., 105 S. Meridean St
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED . Address Indianapolis, Ind. 46225
! (and) International Coal
Name Robert S. Stewart i 9

1426 Main Street

Add P.0. Box 435
ress Princeton, WV 24740

Jane Lew, WV _ 26378 (884-7782)

UDI LEASE # 765

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or zas purposes at the above
L L 8

ign
location under a deed __ / lease _M§__/ other contract __ / dated April 1 » 19_ 75, to the
undersigned well cperator from ' Harry McMullan, Jr. Estate .
[If said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:]

Recorded on August 29 , 19 75, 1n::he office of the Clerk of cse County Commission of Randolph
County, West Virginia, in 0/G _____ Book 295 at page 143 . h permit 1s requested as follows:

PROPOSED WORX: Drill X / Drill deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate XX/

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

--plarned as shown on the work order on the raverse side hereof.

The above namad cocal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessees are hereby notified that any
objection they wish to make or are reguired to make by Code § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Deparctment
of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the recelpt of this Application by the Department.

Coples of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed

by reglstered mail or delivered by hand to the above nzamed coal operator, ccal owner(s), and coal lessze

on or before the day of the

”EJ.“gq:“QQlivery‘o[ shicf ermit Application to the Departxzent of Minss at

S

FEB 2451980

WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND Ga
CONSERVATION COMMISSION
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST |, OIL & GAS DIVISION

CHARLEZSTON, WV 25311 1
DEPT. ofF MINES

03/29/2024

INC

TELEPHONE: (3034) 348-3092

Its Joseph Pettey, Producgggn Manager

BLANKET BOX3

T —————————




FORM IV-2 B e,
(Reverse) e
[08-78]
PXOPOSED WORK ORDER
THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION
DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) UNION DRILLING, INC
AédressP.O. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Benson

Tstimzted depth of completed well, 4200 feet Rotary X / Cable tools 74

Approxirmate water strata depths: Fresh,_? _ Teet; salt, ? feet.

Approximate coal sezm cepths: _AZ Is coai being mined in the zrea? Yes / %o X /
CASING AND TUSING PRCGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTZRVALS CEMENT FILL-UP| PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS

Size |Gradelper ft|New [Used For drilling|left in weill (Cubic feet)
_Conductor |11 344" X 20! 20! Kinds o
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediatel 8 548" 20# X 900" 900" to surface
" y
Srediozion, PE" | JLO5H X | 42000 | 4200' | 300 sks. loeothsser
Tubing I -
Liners B . = | Ferforations:
R G+ -+ ¥ . Top .. EBovtows
L“_J_f_iﬂ_ﬁ____lkﬁjﬁ__,#_ﬁﬂLm___w“ﬂ¢______.___. L

of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of

Fopm IV-2 must be filed wilh the Depariment, accor anied by (i) a plat in the Jorm prescribed
by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in cne of the forns rescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu
thereof the other security allowed by Code § 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamaticn Plan",
applicable to the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same vell, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable,
“%e consent required by Code § 22-¢-8a from the owner of eny vater vell or dwelling within
200 feet of the proposed vell.

NOTE: FRegulation 7.02

A separate Form IV-2 ghall not be required for fracturing or stimulatin
stimulating is to be part of the work for vhich a permit 18 s

vhere fracturing or
2g noted as such on the Form Iv-2 Filed in connection therewith.

-4
= -
ough

JHIS PERMIT MUST EE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

s « « . 1 1 ; - =
Al provisions being in accordance wilh Chapter 22,
chy annroved

of the W. Va. Code, the locat

permit shall expire if

11-13-80 s

for drilling . Thi

éperctions ot commenced by

>

The followirg vaiver rust De
or coal leszce URO has recor
2g to be izsued wizkin fiftle
mhe undersigned cozl cpereto ) sse coal u r this well
= 3location has eyz—tned this propcsed wel ztfon,; 1f T p exists wni ers the zrez of the
well locatlon, the well location has been z£ced £5,the =lne S2p. rhe unders hzs no cbjection to
the work proposed to ve conme a2t this locatlen, proviled, the well “gperatcr hes compliec with 211
appliceatle reguirenents of tre west Virginia.Coge end the governing regulztions.
Date: i9 = TAASY B e e

By __ et

s
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PAUL N. BOWLES
WILLIAM R. MCDAVID
F. T. GRAFF, JUR.
CHARLES M. LOVE, Il
P. MICHAEL PLESKA
ROGER W. TOMPKINS, II
GARY G. MARKHAM
CARL D. ANDREWS
RICKLIN BROWN
J.THOMAS LANE
GERARD R. STOWERS

P. NATHAN BOWLES, JR.

THOMAS B. BENNETT
SARAH E. SMITH

LAW OFFICES
BowLEs. McDAVID. GRAFF & LOvE

1200 COMMERCE SOUARE CounsEL
DONALD O BLAGG
M. HARPER MAUZY

CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25325 ARTHURIG: STONE

P. 0. BOX 1386

AREA CODE (304) 344-962!I

March 20, 1980

RICHARD M. FRANCIS
WILLIAM H. SCHARF oL & G DRIE
GEORGE A.PATTERSON, IIl —" ,_-- - {- : "' C‘,.
LEA E.ANDERSON L 1. OF v —
Department of Mines '
0il and Gas Division
1615 Washington Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
Gentlemen:
We represent International Coal Company, coal
lessee of Neva S. McMullan (formerly Harry McMullan, Jr.
Estate). We have received and reviewed the appllcatlons for
drill permi =d, by Union Drilling, Inc. for operator's
Well Nos 9-1551-U, 8-1550-U and 2-1554-U.
Internat e Company has no objections to these
locations owever, please note that future notices should
be addregsed to Internat10na1 Coal Company at 119 West
Washingfon Street, Lewisburg, West Virginia 24901, with
copies /to F. T. Graff, Jr., P. 0. Box 1386, Charleston, West
Virginfia 25325.
’b\o Yours vewy truly,
w T T Duap9
F. T. Graff ri:r
FTG/pmd
cc: International Coal Company
Union Drilling, Inc.
03/29/2024

s




ANADYC coaL covMPANY

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225 « [317) 266-2626

March 4, 1980

18 et \Snjid |, fo. 0
IE Y )l \wd ) Pl
f81 8 & I
/§)

i N

e

MAle_1980
Department of Mines
0i1 and Gas Division o i
1615 Washington Street, East IL & GAS Division
Charleston, West Virginia 25311 DEPT. or MiNES

Re: Permit Application - Union Drilling, Inc.
Operators Well #6-1548-U
Roaring Creek District
Randolph County, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

The AMAX Coal Company has received notification that a permit has
been issued to drill the above-mentioned well. The AMAX Coal
Company will offer no objection to the drilling of this proposed
well provided the applicant intends to drill the proposed well
subject to the following conditions:

1. A1l drilling and casing of the well shall be done in
compliance with the laws and regulations of the State of
West Virginia for wells drilled through workable coal beds.

2. A1l workable coal seams regardless of depth shall be
plugged in accordance with the rules and requlations of

the State of West Virginia, specifically as outlined in

Article 4, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

3. AMAX will be given at least 72 hours notice prior to
plugging a dry hole or setting production string in a pro-
ductive well. Please contact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633)
or Mr. James Faber (317/266-2797).

4. A complete drillers' log of the well from surface to
total depth shall be sent to AMAX upon completion of the
hole and a copy of such log shall be made available to any
AMAX representative upon his arrival at the well site.

03/29/2024




Department of Mines
Page Two
March 4, 1980

5. Union Drilling, Inc. will provide AMAX with a density and
natural gamma log covering the interval from total depth
to surface. In addition, one copy of any other geophysical
log shall be sent to AMAX. However, AMAX Coal Company
retains the option to run their own Togs or have this ser-
vice contracted out. Please contact Mr. David Darko
(317/266-2633) for questions on this procedure.

6. Copies of the completion report and plugging affidavit if
applicable. shall be sent to AMAX Coal Company, Attention:
James W. Faber.
Sincerely,

Robert J. Reynolds,
Senior Geologist

for James W. Faber, Manager
Development Geology

RJR/mdt
Enclosures

cc: Union Drilling, Inc.
David Darko

The above stipulations are agreed to as a condition for obtaining
a drilling permit.

JM»H[C N 2-26-50

Pl

Representative of UAion Drillfing, Inc. (Date)

03/29/2024
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oa.1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES _
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION ~ y
APR -7 1980

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT C!' & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or Mij 5
Permit N"‘L—-—gj ‘03/ " Oil or Gas Well (;’igg

—_—
CKIND )

) CARING AND USED IN Left n PACKERE
Company/A//l?A/ DPL /// Al g T s well
e g .
. Size
PUTRY o s )( 74{6’/.’//1/ 27
4 16 Kind of Pack
Faem SLER Y FTE Ao M7 | ‘ poak e
: - 13 ! ” !
Well No B~ /S~ ¥S =/ - i .
10 | Sizé of
72 V2 . - |
r’iltl’ict&éﬂﬂ/;éMCountnyfﬂf/a&/P/‘7Z B4 |
o ~) 6% i Depth set
Drilling commenced_ 4 on e ?é o : 4
T A N |
Drilling completed____ Total depth________ |
. B | Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2. " Perf. bottom
Liners Used __| | 3 Tt
Initial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch e = Pert. top
— - , Perf. battom
Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Merc. in_______Inch ,l ‘
Volu.ae Cu. Ft CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. __Date
tock b = NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure s hrs
Qil bbls., 1st 21 lis. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
1
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet feot | FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names MQQ// DP] /// Mé t)? '6 i /

Remarks:

Feve Ki'e SHAD

H4~2 -0 /72@&, L S Zpaistos </

DISTRICT WEKLL INSPRCTOR

DATR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne. Well No.

COMPANY. ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

; = S i D
|
[ _
|
i
|
i

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

’
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
03/29/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.22-3 O3/

L ;O‘}f or G;z Well% :

(KIND)
|
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
CcmpanyM/ 2~ /76 //' o 6 e s i - —
i Si
nddress_BUCKE A0 0P 0 ek
16. Kind of Packer_______
ParmZ2ZE (/47?%%//4 e
13
/S AP ()
Well No é /8 ?Zg 10 Size of
>
DistrictZp2 Bt LR comtyhtin DE/F/| sy -
- fgz 65% Depth set_____
Drilling commenced # —
5 3/16.
1111 ted
Drilling complete Total depth_____ 3 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
o i d o B0 P e
[n;tml open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch iney Uso Fert. ta
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE__ No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet . FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Y/ Yoozl Lo oy s =

Wt il

DATE

(Xple A B53502 3

> s

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer \ Location
e __ _ ___ __ ___ _____ __ —
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT~THICKNESS WOoOoD-812E LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST
T S S T e e e e T =Wm

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

o1ORITAALL (WepékTon



0G-J-859

State of West Virginia
Bepartment of Alines
. @il und Gas Bivision
WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 . -
DIRECTOR : :
January 16, 1981
Union Drilling, Inc.
P. O. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201
Dear Sir:
The required records and reports have been received in this office and

the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells
listed below:

083-0301 - Harry McMullan Farm - Well No. 2-1554-U - Roaring Creek - Randolph
083-0308 - Mike Ross Farm - Well No. 1-1588-U - Roaring Creek - Randolph
083-0310 - Harry McMullan Farm - Well No. 6-1548-U - Roaring Creek - Randolph
083-0315 - Lucille Tallman Farm - Well No. 2-1525-UC - Roaring Creek - Randolph

097-1956 - Mildred C. Potter - Well No. 1-1534-UC - Washington District - Upshur

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation

requirements have been approved..... o
Very truly yeurs, 72
e / S s ‘
FALE . e

Fred Burdette

03/29/2024
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1.0 AP! well number: A1-156.19
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) } 47-083-0310.
2.0 Type of determination being sought: l - IVICIE
(Use the codes found on the front | 103 N/A Oil & GAS DIVISIC: i
of this form.) I Section of NGPA CatefoTFE || i Ml A= 5
1 A
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion ]
location: (Only needed if sections 103 ] 4869 ¢
or 107 in 2.0 above.) 1 et
T
4.0 Name, addiess and code number of '
*  applicant: (35 lenters per line | UNTON DRITIING, INC
maximum. |f code number not I Nome \  Seller Code
available, leave blank.) { P.0O. Drawer 40 : <
Sireet ¢
B Buckhamnon, WV 26201
} City - Siate Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) ! S . .
or ).} : Roaring Creek District
{a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : Randolph . WV
name.) 1 County Siate
(b) For OCS wells: :
: Area Name Block Number
; Date of Lease: y
| (o T T L0 LA R | :
l Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
{c) Name and identification number } B
. of this well: (35 letters and digits Ha McMullan
maximum.) } ry 5 Jr. Est. #6 1548
(d) .H code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name l
of the reservoir: {35 letters ]
maximum.) !
6.0 {a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | . et
e ik e s I Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 004030
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: : :
1 T T G T O
1 Mo. Day v,
(c) Estimated annual production: }
| Not_in production yet MMcf.
1
} -
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
1 ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
t
7.0 Comiract price: | ‘
{As of filing date. Complele 103 1 5] 22]_ A 1 |
decimal places.) 1 — ot e s’ i et e s e TP O
I 5
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
{As of filing date. Complete 103 : 2-aldl . ;2- i 32_]_. o
decimal places.) : 1 R SRy AT
9.0 Person responsible for this application: | X Pmmm
. e
I Joseph C. Pettey , - ro
Agency Use Only l Name
Date Received by Jufis: AGency I \S ( 1‘%—_
Y1 1980 sk Cptige— —
Date Received by FERC ; (304) 472-4610
May 8, L Phone Number
|  Date Application is Completed )
| FT7900806/2-2

03/29/2024
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e e MAY g 1980

FORM 1V-5LWC .
(12-78] Cate _ R
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
vell Fo. L=/ 54

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

API Well -

No. 47 - 0 gs oot 03/0
State CTounty Permit

WELL CLASSIFI1CATION FORM

NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WFLL

=T - : nGPA Section 103

DESIGNATED AGILT “N'ﬂu DR“ ! ]NG ”Jrc
ot P.0. DRAWER 40 - .
BUCKHANNON,W.Va. 26201

veLL opzzaTor UNION DRILLING, INC:  LOCATION: Elevation _ 2340 y
CTDRERS P.0. DRAWE?‘ 40 S Watershed /77'<H/e F(-)TH R'ue - s B
i W.Va. 26201 . Dist HOAriag C)ee:‘éounty Z?ﬂa’p[ ,7}, Qu;d_g//ﬁmd Yo,

Gas Purchase
Contract Nc.

ADDRESS :TJNBQBx“;g;”ager Meter Chart Code U R S s %

PR n arant
—WastrmétomTra. 1J9vd

GAS PL'RCHAS% 2

Date of Contract

[+

* 2+ 2 * = = * * * ko = = = = *® = <

Date surface drilling was begun: I/I/ﬂ 3//?0
e bortom hole pressure of the wvell and explain hov this vas calculated:

5752 — Total Depth

X35 - _Lis_————/-

’7803 — Lottom hole pressure

Indicate th

AFF1DAVIT

) 8 doSéP‘l C pe.‘)‘Tey . having been first swvorn according to law stsi1e that
surface drilling of the well Jlor which this determination is sought was bepun on or afrer Tehruary 19.
1977: the well sarisfies zpplicable state or federal well spacing requirements and the well is not
vithin a proration unit, in existence at the time surface drilling began, which was apnlicable 10 the
reservoir f{rom vhich gas is or will be produced and vhich applied to any other well proaducing »as
in cormercial guantities or on vhich surface drilling begar on or after February 19. 1477, anc which
was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. 1 state, further, that 1 have concluded, to
the best of my informarion, knowledge and belief. that the vell for which this determination is soupht
is a new onshore production well and that 1 am not 2vare of any information not described in rhe

application which is inconsistent with this conclusion.
MC/ -,

STATE OF WEST VIRGIKIA,® ) i

cousTY OF A pShwr . 70 VIT:

1_)203””.'5 /Y,q,\ldck . a Notary Putlic in ané for the state and county 2furesaid,

do certify LhatJBSPPJ'v 0 pej-Te\L, vhose name is signed to the vwriting above, bearing date

the 8‘.’-‘—'- éay of mﬁy o 29 gﬂ . has acknowledged the sawe before me, in my county afuresaig.
Civen under my t2nd and official seal this 5= cay of m,qy s 39 5O
5 : oz)vd
My term of office expircs on the — day of /Eéruﬁry , 19 ié

= |NOTARIAL SEAL]

. 03/29/2024






